

NEWS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE December 15, 2023

Contact: Brian D. Smith 270-735-6306 Brian.Smith@hccoky.org

Hardin County Clerk and NOLIN RECC Partner to Expand Service to Radcliff

Hardin County Clerk Brian D. Smith announces plans to open a branch office for vehicle registration in Radcliff. The new location will provide an additional site for Hardin County residents to pay their vehicle registration, transfer a vehicle, request a title and other related services.

"This is an exciting development, especially for our residents in the northern part of Hardin County," says Smith. "Expanding access to services like vehicle registration has been a priority of mine from day one and I am thrilled that we can make this happen. The office will initially be open Tuesdays and Thursdays, but I anticipate adding more days quickly as the community learns it is available."

The new location of the vehicle registration office will be familiar to many Hardin County residents. Nolin RECC is leasing space to the Hardin County Clerk in the Nolin office building located at 101 Lincoln Trail Blvd in Radcliff.

"This partnership with the Clerk's office will provide a much-needed service to Hardin County residents," says Nolin RECC President & CEO Greg Lee. "Commitment to community is one of our core cooperative principles and this opportunity is another way we can serve our neighbors."

This is not the first partnership between Nolin RECC and the Hardin County Clerk. "This year's Co-op's Vote initiative was a great example of how two community-minded organizations can work together to achieve something that benefits all of us," says Smith. "We are grateful that Nolin shares our commitment to strengthening our county."

Once the Hardin County Clerk is established in the Radcliff building, the drive-thru and lobby will be for vehicle registration services only. Hardin County Clerk office staff will not be able to accept or process any Nolin RECC payments or transact any other Nolin RECC account business.

Effective January 15, 2024, the Radcliff office will no longer provide drive-thru or lobby options for Nolin RECC members. Nolin members will still be able to make payments at a new kiosk and drop box that is located in the front of the Radcliff office building.

"Almost anything a Nolin RECC member needs to do with their account can already be done over the phone, at www.nolinrecc.com, by mail or through our free SmartHub mobile app," says









Nolin RECC Communications Manager Sarah Fellows. "The new kiosk that is accessible 24 hours a day in the front of the Radcliff office building will be an added benefit for our members. If a member wants to make a credit card or cash payment at any time of day, their account will be credited immediately no matter when they make that deposit. This is a new option for our members."

Nolin RECC's Elizabethtown office at 411 Ring Road will continue to offer lobby and drive-thru service to members.

The opening date of the new Hardin County Clerk vehicle registration site will be formally announced once it is finalized. Nolin RECC members with questions can find more information at www.nolinrecc.com.



Nolin Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation was one of the first electric co-ops in Kentucky when it was founded in 1938. It is a distribution utility that provides electricity to over 35,000 residents in Hardin, LaRue, Breckinridge, Bullitt, Grayson, Green, Hart, Meade and Taylor Counties with over 3000 miles of line. As a cooperative, it is owned by the members it serves. Nolin RECC buys power to supply to its members from East Kentucky Power Cooperative in Winchester, Kentucky.

Nolin RECC Contact: Sarah Fellows, Communications Manager 270-706-3698 sfellows@nolinrecc.com

